Valley of Providence
Schedule of Events
2025 - 2026

Supreme Council Valley Representatives

lll.-.Kenneth F. Poyton, 33° - Deputy for R.I.
Il .-.Steven E. Smith, 33° - Active for R.I.
Grand Lieutenant Commander
IIl..Dennis W. Pothier, 33° - Active Emeritus
lIl.-.Robert F. Ogg, Jr., 33° - Active Emeritus

Valley of Providence Officers
Il . Peter lacobucci, 33° - Secretary

lll..Russell A. Kawa, 33° - Treasurer

Presiding Officers

Joshua Irizarry, 32° - Thrice Potent Master
Solomon’s Lodge of Perfection

David DiCecco, 32°, MSA - Sovereign Prince
R.l. Council Princes of Jerusalem

lll.".Robert T. Goff, 33° - Most Wise Master
R.l. Chapter of the Rose Croix

lll.-.Douglas J. Grant, 33°
Commander-In-Chief
Rhode Island Consistory

September 24, 2025

The Valley of Providence Presents:
Benedict Arnold’s Masonic Trial

Monday, September 22 - Rehearsal 7:00p.m.
Tuesday, September 23
Dinner 6:00p.m.
Business Meeting -6:45p.m.
Rehearsal - 7:00p.m.

Wednesday, September 24

Benedict Arnold’s Masonic Trial
Open to all Scottish Rite Masons, Ladies/Guest

$20.00per person

Limited Seating!!
Reservations must be received in the Valley
Office by September 17 no exceptions!
6:00p.m. Buffet Dinner

In honor of the 250" birthday of the Army, Navy
and Marines, the 20" degree presents, Benedict
Arnold, George Washington, and Lafayette. The
event will feature authentic period costumes and a
distinguished cast.

NO MSA MEETING AFTER
THE DEGREE,
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October 22, 2025

Solomon’s Lodge of Perfection Presents:

14° - Grand Elect Mason
Monday, October 20 - Rehearsal 7:00p.m.
Tuesday, October 21 - 6:00p.m. Dinner(Cast Only)
Business Meeting -6:45p.m. Rehearsal - 7:00p.m.
Executive & Cathedral, Inc. Meetings following
Business meeting

Wednesday, October 22 - Stated Meeting
6:00p.m. - Buffet Dinner
7:00p.m. - Stated Meeting

MSA Meeting after the degree!

November 25, 2025

Rhode Island Consistory Presents:

24° Brother of the Forest

Monday, November 24 - 6:00p.m. Dinner(Cast Only)
Business Meeting - 6:45p.m. Rehearsal - 7:00p.m.

Tuesday, November 25
24° Brother of the Forest
6:00p.m. -Buffet Dinner
7:00p.m. - Stated Meeting

PLEASE NOTE THE MEETING IS
ON A TUESDAY!

Hosted by Princes of Jerusalem
6:00p.m. Buffet Dinner
RESERVATIONS REQUIRED!
$20.00 per person
Open to
All Scottish Rite Masons,
Ladies and Guest
Festive Holiday Entertainment in the
auditorium after dinner.

THESE DATES SUBJECT TO.
CHANGE:



January 28, 2026

Solomon’s Lodge of Perfection Presents:

9° - Master of the Temple
Monday, January 26 - Rehearsal 7:00p.m.
Tuesday, January 27 - 6:00p.m. Dinner(Cast Only)
Business Meeting - 6:45p.m.
Rehearsal 7:00p.m.

Executive & Cathedral, Inc. Meetings following
Business meeting

Wednesday, January 28 - Stated Meeting
6:00p.m. - Buffet Dinner
7:00p.m. - Stated Meeting
MSA MEETING AFTER THE DEGREE

February 25, 2026

Rhode Island Consistory Presents:

31° - My Brother’s Keeper
Monday, February 23 - Rehearsal 7:00p.m.
Tuesday, February 24 - 6:00p.m. Dinner(Cast Only)
Business Meeting - 6:45p.m.
Rehearsal- 7:00p.m.

Wednesday, February 25 - Stated Meeting
6:00p.m. - Buffet Dinner
7:00p.m. - Stated Meeting

March 25, 2026

Solomon’s Lodge of Perfection Presents:

11° -Sublime Master Elected
Monday, March 23 - Rehearsal 7:00p.m.
Tuesday, March 24 - 6:00 Dinner(Cast Only)
Business Meeting - 6:45
Rehearsal- 7:00

Wednesday, March 25 - Stated Meeting
6:00p.m. - Buffet Dinner
7:00p.m. - Stated Meeting
MSA MEETING AFTER THE DEGREE

Sunday - April 12, 2026

Rhode Island Chapter of Rose Croix
Feast of the Paschal Lamb

A solemn ceremony dedicated to the memory of our
beloved brothers who have departed this earth to
celebrate eternal life in the Celestial Lodge above.

Reservations required
2:00p.m. - Ceremony begins
Light Collation after ceremony

April 22, 2026

Solomon’s Lodge of Perfection Presents:
13° - Master of the Ninth Arch

Monday, April 20 - Rehearsal 7:00p.m.
Tuesday, April 21 - 6:00p.m. Dinner(Cast Only)
Business Meeting - 6:45p.m.
Executive & Cathedral, Inc. Meetings following
Business meeting

Rehearsal- 7:00p.m.

Wednesday, April 22 - Stated Meeting
6:00p.m. - Buffet Dinner
7:00p.m. - Stated Meeting

27, 2026

Rhode Island Consistory Presents:
32° - Sublime Prince of the Royal Secret

Monday, May 25 - No Rehearsal
(Memorial Day)
Tuesday, May 26 - 6:00p.m. Dinner(Cast Only)
Business Meeting - 6:45p.m.
Rehearsal- 7:00p.m.

Wednesday, May 27 - Stated Meeting
6:00p.m. - Buffet Dinner
7:00p.m. - Stated Meeting
MSA MEETING AFTER THE DEGREE
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June 24, 2026

Tuesday, June 23 - Business Meeting &
Executive & Cathedral, Inc. Meetings
Dinner 6:00p.m.

Wednesday, June 24 - Class Dinner
Dinner - 6:00p.m. - $20.00
Open to Scottish Rite Masons,
Ladies, & Guests
Candidate in Class & guest - Free

Followed by:
MSA Ceremony

Membership Awards
Presentation of Diplomas
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Scottish Rite Valley of Providence
“Picnic in our Park”

August 2026 -date TBD




